

1992 Edition (Hong Kong Government)

VOLUME 1

Replace **pi** with **pile** .

GENERAL

- Delete the final full stop and add the following :

(a) Delete **BS 12:1978** **Specification for ordinary and rapid hardening**

(b) Replace **BS 4360:1990** by **BS 4360:1986**.

Delete **cover** .

EARTHWORKS

- Add the following at the beginning of paragraphs (c) and (d) :

GEOTECHNICAL WORKS

- Delete or U76 .

(c) Clause 7.138,
2nd line Replace **a 5 minute** with **a 10 minute** .

(d) Clause 7.182,
marginal title,
2nd line Replace **material** with **fill material** .

VOLUME 2

CONTENTS

(a) Section 14,
page 21 Add the sub-heading **GLOSSARY OF TERMS** immediately before
Clause 14.04.

(b) Section 16,
page 27 Delete **WATER**, from the heading **TESTING : CEMENT, PFA ...**

(c) Clauses 16.50 &
16.51 Delete **water**, .

SECTION 15

Clause 15.19(2),
3rd line

REINFORCEMENT

Delete **and** after **contact areas** .

VOLUME 3

CONTENTS

Clause 22.22 Replace **rail pads** with **rail fasteners**

SECTION 18

STEELWORK

(a) Clause 18.28(1),
2nd line Add **for approval** after **Engineer** .

(b) Clause 18.61(3),
1st line Replace **sheradized** with **sherardized** .

(c) Clause 18.61(6),
1st line Add **not** after **shall** .

(d) Clause 18.74(5),
1st line Replace **jointed** with **joint** .

(f) Clause 18.94,
3rd line Delete **shall be as stated in the contract**, .

SECTION 19

Clause 19.15(2),
3rd & 4th lines

HANDRAILING, LADDERS, STAIRS AND FLOORING

Replace **alternative galvanizing system approved by the Engineer** with **appropriate coating system approved by the Engineer which is compatible with the protective system of the parent material** .

SECTION 22

(a) Clause 22.17(2),
2nd line

Replace **15 mm** with **50 mm** .

(b) Clause 22.22,
marginal
heading

Replace **rail pads** with **rail fasteners** .

(c) Clause 22.22(2),
1st line

Replace **sheradised** with **sherardized** .

**Standards Unit
Civil Engineering Department
August 1993**